insurance company as sales revenue and to reflect this under managed care revenues, with the associated costs of

providing these services treated as cost of goods sold.

The gross accounting treatment has been applied during the current year. The directors believe this treatment will

result in providing more relevant and reliable financial reporting, given the changing nature of the company’s business.

Prior period revenues and expenses have been adjusted and restated to be consistent with the current year’s revenue

recognition treatment based on the terms of the contracts with insurers.

The impact of the change on the consolidated financial information for the half year ended 31 December 2014 is

disclosed below. Earnings per share were not affected as there was no net profit or loss impact as a result of this

adjustment.

This adjustment was initially identified and reported in the 30 June 2015 accounts and has been replicated here for

December 2014 comparative purposes only.

  Consolidated

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income

For the half year ended 31 December

2014

as reported

$

Adjustment

$

2014

restated

$

Extract

Sales revenue 14,819,277 1,980,805 16,800,082

Cost of sales (5,303,103) (1,980,805) (7,283,908)

Statement of cash flows

Extract

Receipts from customers (inclusive of GST) 14,496,271 1,980,805 16,477,076

Payments to suppliers and employees (inclusive of GST) (14,888,296) (1,980,805) (16,869,101)

16

SomnoMed Limited

Notes to the financial statements

31 December 2015

Movements in goodwill

Balance at beginning of year 5,476,614 5,689,979

Goodwill arising on acquisition of SMH Biomaterial AG (Note 4) 311,159 -

Goodwill arising on acquisition of Strong Dental (Note 4) 295,256 -

Impairment of goodwill (SomnoMed France) - (187,068)

Foreign currency translation difference 139,633 (26,297)

Balance at end of year 6,222,662 5,476,614

Note 11. Intangible assets 31.12.15

$

30.06.15

$

Patents and trademarks – at cost 813,244 748,911